DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1852.50 Rec:\$40.00

2021-970990

\$1,892.50 Pgs=2

07/16/2021 01:16 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1418-34-111-02	.6						
R.P.T.T.	\$1,852.50							
File No.:	1284131 KDJ							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
The Rios Family Trust, dated August 5, 2020								
1623 Strandway Court								
1623 Strandy	way Court							

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That 209 Lyon Ave LLC, a Nevada Domestic Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jose Jimmy Rios and Maria Elena Rios, Trustees of The Rios Family Trust, dated August 5, 2020, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, in Block 1, as shown on the official map of CAVE ROCK VILLAGE SUBDIVISION, recorded in the office of the County Recorder on October 5, 1953, as Document No. 9223 and shown on the Amended Map recorded June 25, 1969, as Document No. 44707, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

209 Lyon Ave LLC, a Nevada Domestic Limited Liability Company By: Jennell Peck, Managing Member By: Phillip Loopris, Managing Member	
21. (1/1/2/12)	-
State of Nuada)	
County of Carson City	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the U day of JUY By: Jenne Peck & Phillip Usmiss Maragne, Merker of	, 2021
By Jennell Peck & Phillip Womias manager merker of	of 209 Lyon Ave
LLC, a Nevada Domestic Limited Liability Company	
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Jan 20, 2024	
KAWA MOOROEN	



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				Δ.
a) _1418-34-111-026					
b)				(
-\				\	. \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RE	CORDERS OF	PTIONAL	USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	\ \
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		Recording:		
. •		Notes:	recording.		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes.			
☐ Other				The same of the sa	
				-	/
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 475,000	.00		
	osure Only (value of proper)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 475,000			
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>1,852.50</u>)		
			1 1		
4. If Exemption Claimed		1)]		
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/ /		
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	<u> </u>			
5 B (:11.1		0/	$-\!$		
5. Partial Interest: Percer		%		NDOO	75.000
The undersigned declares					
and NRS 375.110, that the					
and can be supported by d					
Furthermore, the parties ag					
additional tax due, may res to NRS 375.030, the Buyer					
to NKS 375.030, tile Baye	and Seller Shall be jointly	and Severally	liable for ally a	iuullionai	amount oweu.
	1 / V	\ \.			
Signature	10	Capacity	Escrow	<u> </u>	
		1 1			
Signature	X	Capacity			
	\	1 1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	PUVED (GRANTEE) INF		TION
(REQUIRED)	ORWATION	BUIERIC	(REQUIRED		ION
Print Name: 209 Lyon Ave	a LLC a Nevada Domestic	Drint Nam	ne: The Rios F		ist dated
Limited Liabil	The control of the co	FILLENAL	August 5, 2		usi, ualeu
Address: 5675 Meacham		_ Address:			
City: Washoe Valley	Ot .		estlake Village		
	Zip: 89704		CA	Zip:	91361
Otato. 14V	2ip. 00704	_ Clate. <u>\</u>	<i>3</i> ,	∠ ıp.	01001
COMPANY/PERSON REC	HESTING RECORDING	required if no	nt seller or hu	ver)	
	le Company	Escrow #	1284131 KD		
	on Street, Suite 5A	L3CIOW#	120710110	, u	
City: Carson City	in Sureet, Guite JA	State: N	VIV.	Zin:	80701